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     Section 29-6-20 - Reserved 
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 30 PUBLIC SAFETY 
 Article I - Civil Emergency 
  Section 30-1-1 - Definitions 30-1 
  Section 30-1-2 - Declaration of Emergency 30-1 
  Section 30-1-3 - Curfew 30-1 
  Section 30-1-4 - Authority of Mayor to Issue Orders 30-1 
  Section 30-1-5 - Effectiveness 30-2 
  Section 30-1-6 - Notification 30-2 
 
 
   Article II - Police Department 
    Division I – Department Established 
     Section 30-2-1 - Department Established 30-3 
     Section 30-2-2 - Office of Chief Created 30-3 
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     Section 30-2-15 - Rules and Regulations 30-4 
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     Section 30-3-1 - Policy and Procedures 30-6 
     Section 30-3-2 - Limitations 30-7 
     Section 30-3-3 - Definitions 30-7 
     Section 30-3-4 - Emergency Management Agency 30-8 
     Section 30-3-5 - Emergency Management Powers of the 
       President 30-9 
     Section 30-3-6 - Financing 30-10 
     Section 30-3-7 - Local Disaster Emergencies 30-11 
     Section 30-3-8 - Testing of Disaster Warning Devices 30-11 
     Section 30-3-9 - Mutual Aid Arrangements Between Political  
       Subdivisions 30-12 
     Section 30-3-10 - Communications 30-12 
     Section 30-3-11 - Immunity 30-12 
     Section 30-3-12 - Professions, Trades and Occupations 30-12 
     Section 30-3-13 - Appropriations and Levy of Tax 30-13 
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   Article III - Emergency Management Agency (EMA) (Continued) 
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       or Loans 30-13 
     Section 30-3-15 - Orders, Rules and Regulations 30-13 
     Section 30-3-16 - Utilization of Existing Agency, Facilities and 
       Personnel 30-14 
     Section 30-3-17 - No Private Liability 30-14 
     Section 30-3-18 - Succession 30-14 
     Section 30-3-19 - Compensation 30-15 
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 32 STORMWATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM CODE (ILLICIT) 
     Section 32-1-1 - Purpose/Intent 32-1 
     Section 32-1-2 - Definitions 32-1 
     Section 32-1-3 - Applicability 32-3 
     Section 32-1-4 - Responsibility for Administration 32-3 
     Section 32-1-5 - Ultimate Responsibility 32-4 
     Section 32-1-6 - Discharge Prohibitions 32-4 
     Section 32-1-7 - Suspension of Storm Drainage System Access32-5 
     Section 32-1-8 - Industrial or Construction Activity Discharges 32-5 
     Section 32-1-9 - Monitoring of Discharges 32-5 
     Section 32-1-10 - Use of Best Management Practices 32-7 
     Section 32-1-11 - Watercourse Protection 32-7 
     Section 32-1-12 - Notification of Spills 32-7 
     Section 32-1-13 - Enforcement; Notice of Violation 32-8 
     Section 32-1-14 - Appeal of Notice of Violation 32-8 
     Section 32-1-15 - Enforcement Measures After Appeal 32-8 
     Section 32-1-16 - Cost of Abatement of the Violation 32-8 
     Section 32-1-17 - Injunctive Relief 32-9 
     Section 32-1-18 - Compensatory Action 32-9 
     Section 32-1-19 - Violations Deemed a Public Nuisance 32-9 
     Section 32-1-20 - Prosecution 32-9 
     Section 32-1-21 - Remedies Not Exclusive 32-9 
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   Article I - Department Established 
     Section 34-1-1 - Department Established 34-1 
     Section 34-1-2 - Committee on Streets 34-1 
 
 
   Article II - General Regulations 
     Section 34-2-1 - Undermining 34-1 
     Section 34-2-2 - Open Doors 34-1 
     Section 34-2-3 - Repairing Sidewalks, Etc. 34-1 
     Section 34-2-4 - Stairway - Railing 34-2 
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     Section 34-2-6 - Signs Across Street 34-2 
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     Section 34-2-9 - Obstructing Street 34-2 
     Section 34-2-10 - Rainwater Drains 34-3 
     Section 34-2-11 - Building Materials in Street 34-3 
     Section 34-2-12 - Merchandise on Public Street 34-3 
     Section 34-2-13 - Encroachments 34-4 
     Section 34-2-14 - Posting Bills 34-4 
     Section 34-2-15 - Signs on Poles 34-4 
     Section 34-2-16 - Injury to New Pavements 34-4 
     Section 34-2-17 - Barbed-Wire Fences 34-4 
     Section 34-2-18 - Burning on Public Streets 34-4 
     Section 34-2-19 - Grass Mowing 34-4 
 
 
   Article III - Trees and Shrubs 
     Section 34-3-1 - Planting 34-5 
     Section 34-3-2 - Planting Trees in Right-of-Way 34-5 
     Section 34-3-3 - Removal 34-5 
     Section 34-3-4 - Injury 34-5 
     Section 34-3-5 - Advertisements or Notices 34-5 
     Section 34-3-6 - Dangerous Trees 34-5 
     Section 34-3-7 - Wires 34-6 
     Section 34-3-8 - Gas Pipes 34-6 
 
 
   Article IV - Excavations 
     Section 34-4-1 - Permit Required 34-7 
     Section 34-4-2 - Applications 34-7 
     Section 34-4-3 - Fees 34-7 
     Section 34-4-4 - Bond 34-8 
     Section 34-4-5 - Deposit 34-8 
     Section 34-4-6 - Manner of Excavating 34-8 
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     Section 34-4-22 - Backfilling and Restoring Surface 34-14 
     Section 34-4-23 - Trenches in Pipe Laying 34-16 
     Section 34-4-24 - Prompt Completion of Work 34-16 
     Section 34-4-25 - Urgent Work 34-16 
     Section 34-4-26 - Emergency Action 34-16 
     Section 34-4-27 - Noise, Dust and Debris 34-16 
     Section 34-4-28 - Preservation of Monuments 34-16 
     Section 34-4-29 - Inspections 34-17 
     Section 34-4-30 - Location Records 34-17 
     Section 34-4-31 - Liability of Persons in Village for Damage 34-17 
 
 
   Article V - Street Improvements 
     Section 34-5-1 - Sidewalks 34-18 
     Section 34-5-2 - Curbs and Gutters 34-18 
     Section 34-5-3 - Storm Sewers 34-19 
 
 
   Article VI - Culverts 
     Section 34-6-1 - Obstruction of Drain or Storm Sewer 34-20 
     Section 34-6-2 - Permit for Culvert 34-20 
     Section 34-6-3 - Application for Permit 34-20 
     Section 34-6-4 - Termination of Permit 34-20 
     Section 34-6-5 - Type of Culvert 34-20 
     Section 34-6-6 - Cost of Installation 34-20 
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     Section 34-6-8 - Replacement Cost 34-20 
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   Article VIII - Snow Emergency 
     Section 34-8-1 - Declaration of Emergency 34-22 
     Section 34-8-2 - Streets Designated 34-22 
     Section 34-8-3 - Markers 34-22 
     Section 34-8-4 - Parking Prohibition 34-22 
     Section 34-8-5 - Violation 34-22 
     Section 34-8-6 - Termination 34-23 
     Section 34-8-7 - Costs 34-23 
 
 
   Article IX – Standards for Access to Public Right-of-Way 
     Section 34-9-1 - Definitions 34-24 
     Section 34-9-2 - Requirements 34-25 
     Section 34-9-3 - Nonconforming Situations 34-25 
     Section 34-9-4 - Existing Nonconforming Access 34-26 
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     Section 34-10-1 - Purpose and Scope 34-27 
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     Section 34-10-4 - Permit Required; Applications and Fees 34-33 
     Section 34-10-5 - Action on Permit Applications 34-35 
     Section 34-10-6 - Effect of Permit 34-36 
     Section 34-10-7 - Revised Permit Drawings 34-37 
     Section 34-10-8 - Insurance 34-37 
     Section 34-10-9 - Indemnification 34-39 
     Section 34-10-10 - Security 34-39 
     Section 34-10-11 - Permit Suspension and Revocation 34-41 
     Section 34-10-12 - Change of Ownership or Owner’s Identity 
       or Legal Status 34-42 
     Section 34-10-13 - General Construction Standards 34-43 
     Section 34-10-14 - Traffic Control 34-43 
     Section 34-10-15 - Location of Facilities 34-44 
     Section 34-10-16 - Construction Methods and Materials 34-48 
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     Section 35-1-3 - Jurisdiction 35-1 
     Section 35-1-4 - Rules 35-1 
     Section 35-1-5 - Definitions 35-1 
     Section 35-1-6 - Interpretation 35-5 
     Section 35-1-7 - Separability 35-6 
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   Article II – Administration and Enforcement 
     Section 35-2-1 - Administration 35-10 
     Section 35-2-2 - Enforcement 35-12 
     Section 35-2-3 - Invalid Plats 35-12 
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     Section 35-2-5 - Building Within Proposed Street Extensions 35-13 
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       Inspection Fees to be Paid by Subdivider 35-13 
     Section 35-2-7 - Variations and Exceptions 35-13 
     Section 35-2-8 - Review of Adverse Planning Commission’s 
       Decisions 35-14 
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     Section 35-2-10 - Penalties 35-14 
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     Section 35-3-1 - General 35-15 
     Section 35-3-2 - Preapplication 35-15 
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     Section 35-4-3 - Streets 35-31 
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     Section 35-6-1 - Purpose of Minor Subdivision Procedure; 
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     Section 35-6-2 - Pre-application Requirement and Procedures35-48 
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     Section 35-10-1 - Official Map Establishment 35-60 
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     Section 35-11-3 - Permits 35-62 
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 36 TAXATION 
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     Section 36-1-1 - Corporate Rate 36-1 
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     Section 36-1-4 - F.I.C.A. Tax 36-1 
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   Article IV – Municipal Utility Tax 
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     Section 36-4-3 - Additional Taxes 36-15 
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